described in Section VI, 
Scope of the Contract  

Must meet 
the 
requirement 

All members 
together must 
meet the 
requirement  

Form 2 a) Requested 
attachments to 
Form 2 a) 

2.2 Financial 
Resources 

i) Minimum average annual 
turnover of US$150,000.00 
(One Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand United States 
Dollars), calculated as total 
certified payments received 
for contracts in progress or 
completed, within the last 5 
(Five) consecutive years 

Must meet 
the 
requirement 

All members 
together must 
meet the 
requirement. 

The leader of